Messe Düsseldorf expands metal trade fair portfolio to include Egypt

Messe Düsseldorf extends its metal trade fair portfolio with an investment deal in Cairo (Egypt) in 2023.

As a special area of METAL & STEEL EGYPT from 2 to 4 September 2023, the four trade fairs GIFA Middle East Africa, METEC Middle East Africa, wire Middle East Africa and Tube Middle East Africa will be held at the Egypt International Exhibition Center for the first time.

METAL & STEEL EGYPT, organised by AGEX (*Arabian German Exhibitions & Publishing* Ltd), has presented a wide range of machinery, equipment and products from the steel and metal industries for the Near and Middle East since 2010.

"We are very much looking forward to the partnership with AGEX and are confident that our metal trade fair quartet offers profitable synergies for all parties involved," Daniel Ryfisch and Malte Seifert, Directors of the wire, Tube, GIFA and METEC trade fairs at the Düsseldorf, Germany location, are pleased to say.

The leading Egyptian organiser AGEX has been successfully staging trade fairs and conferences in the region since 2004 and is renowned for its special expertise in the industrial sector. With this cooperation, this organiser and Messe Düsseldorf are combining their expertise.

Registrations for wire MEA and Tube MEA are accepted by Cem Bagci and Patrick Hayek at bagcic@messe-duesseldorf.de and HayekP@messe-duesseldorf.de and for GIFA MEA and METEC MEA by Sarah Möller at moellers@messe-duesseldorf.de.



International Wire and Cable Trade Fair
Internationale Fachmesse Draht und Kabel



International Tube and Pipe Trade Fair Internationale Rohr-Fachmesse

15-19 April 2024 wire.de I tube.de



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Telefon +49 211 4560 01
Telefax +49 211 4560 668
Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de
E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Wolfram N. Diener (Vorsitzender) Bernhard J. Stempfle Erhard Wienkamp Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Stephan Keller

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 USt-IdNr. DE 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:







Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78, U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung More information as well as the registration documents will be available starting in January 2023 at: www.wire-mea.com, www.wire-mea.com, www.wire-mea.com, www.wire-mea.com, www.metec-mea.com.

Press Contact for all satellite events of wire and Tube:

Petra Hartmann-Bresgen Ulrike Osahon

Tel.: +49 (0) 211/45 60 -541/ -992

E-Mail: HartmannP@messe-duesseldorf.de

Press contact for all satellite events of GIFA, METEC, THERMPROCESS and NEWCAST:

Larissa Browa

Tel.: +49 (0) 211/45 60 -549

E-Mail: BrowaL@messe-duesseldorf.de

